Lincoln County

Office of the Treasurer and Ex-officio
Tax Receiver of Lincoln County, Nevada

Treasurer's Certificate for Holding
Property for Delinquent Tax for
the Fiscal Year 1998-1999

1, Kathy C. Hiatt, Treasurer of the County of Lincoln, $tate of Nevada, do hereby certify that the
following named tax-paycrs were assessed for the Fiscal Year 1998-1999 on property and the tax
thereon is § 46,019.34; that the same became delinquent on the first Monday in June, 1999, to wit:

On the 13th day of May, 1999, that notice of delinquency was duly advertised according to faw,
and that the above tax, together with penalty and costs of advertising, remained unpaid on the first
Monday in June, to-wit; the 7th day of June, 1999

That under and by virtug of the provisions of Chapter 361.565, as amended, 1, Kathy C. Hiatt, as
Treasurer and Tax Receiver of said County, executed this Tax Certificate authorizing the County
Treasurer, as Trustee for the State and County, to hold the property described herein for 2 periad
of two (2) years after date hereof. The property which is herainafter described is held subject to
redemption within two (2) years from date hereof, by payment of said taxes and accruing taxes,
penaltics and costs together with interest at the rate of 10% (ten percent) per annum from date due
until paid as provided by law, such redemption to be made in accordance with provisions of the
Civil Practice Act of this state in-regard to real property, sold under execution.

The property hehd under this certificate is more particularly described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LISTS
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Lincoln County

Now, thercfore, pursuant (o Jaw and the premises, the County Treasurer of Lincoln County, State
of Nevada. is hereby authorized to hold the property herein described, as Trustes for said County
and State, subject to redemption within two {2) years from the date hereof, by payment of the
taxes, costs and penalties in the sums as shown on the previous pages, together with accruing
taxes, elc.

The total taxes, penaltics and advertising contained in this list is:

Tax $46,019.34
Penaltics & Advertising $ 9,542.60
Total $55,561.94

Together with aceruing taxes, penaltics, costs and interest.

The Treasurer, as Trusice for said County and State, will be entitled to a Decd in Two (2) years
from date, hereof, if not sooner redeemed.

Given under ruy hand this 8th day of June, A D, 1999

K sy &t

Kathy C. Hiatt, Treasurer and
Ex-officio Tax Receiver
County of Lincoln

State of Nevada

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 8th day of June, A. D, 1999

foo
l"”/‘ I %

L//Q?%/U {/1—/ j&;%/-’\

Corrine Hogan - :

County, Clerk and Ex-officio

Cletk of the Seventh Judicial

District Court of the

County of Lincoln

State of Nevada
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Lincoln County

APN 08-161-02
APN 02-074-07
APN 11-200-14
APN 01-331-03
APN (13-131-04
APN 02-072-10
APN 01-220-05
APN O1-220-07
APN 01-220-02
APN 01-220-03
APN 01-220-08
APN D1-220-07
APN 01-230-01
APN 01-230-02
APN 01-230-03
APN 01-230-04
APN 01-230-05
APN 01-230-06
APN 01-230-07
APN 01-230-08
APN 03-007-01
APN 01-102-17
APN 01-220-08
APN 13-170-39
APN 01-103-14
APN 12-180-23
APN 1218007
APN 0317112
APN 03-084-05
APN 03-078-26
APN 03-121.27
APN 09-011-37
APN D4-141-27
APN 04-042-18
APN 0302113
APN 01-021-03
APN 06-071-01
APN 02-073-04
APN 03-072-06
APN 12-700-14
APN 03-061-01
APN 03-078-03
APN 0319208
APN 01-043-07
APN 02-233-09
APN 01-121-08
APN 03-076-01
APN 11-120-07
APN 11-120-11
APN 11-120-12
APN 11-120-13
APN 11-120-14
APN 04-042-03
APN 09-011-22
APHN 1218016
APN 01-240-15
APN 02-074-03
APN 11-220-08
APN 11-220-07
APN 13-170-36
APN 03-083-07
APN 01-102-15
APN 03-132-04
APN 04.031.22
APN 03-021-14
APN 10-134-15
APHN 10-134-02
APN 01-045-06
APN 01-045-07

Allison, R (Golden Spring Trust)
Anderson, Leonard L & Winnie
Beal, Katharine A
Bendinskis, George

Bond, Edward L & Linda N
Bringhurst, V. & Sandquist,
Brown, William

Brown, Wiliam H

Brown, Witiam H

Brown, William H

Brown, William H

Brown, Williarn H

Brown, Wiliam H

Brown, Willam H

Brown, William H

Brown, William H

Brown, William H

Brown, Wiliam H

Brown, Witiam H

Brown, Willilam H

Brown, Wiliam H

Brown, Wilkam H

Brown, Wiliam H

Buck, Frankin J

Burgess, Donald

Buschman, Martin & et al
Buschman, Martin & Margaret
Lannon, Barb

Cardinal, Phifip & Mary A
Chavez, Daniet A & Toreaa
Chavez, Daniel A & Teresa R
Chow Wai Ling & Tam Chi Po
Christian, Lee

Coak, Reeves A

Cowies, Efizabeth

Daskas, Ted

Eissl, James G

Fergusocn, Karen Harmmon
Fischer, Robert A & Hofly
Francis, Kathleen

General Rock & Sand
Gosnell, Richard J & Sandrs
Haley, Rocky

Harwsan, Mitton W & Patricia
Harmer, Elaine B

Harrison, Michas! & Marie
Hastings, Tommy &

Hi Ossert Springs Corp, LLC
Hi Desert Springs Corp, LLC
Hi Desart Springs Corp, LLC
Hi Desert Springs Corp, LLC
Hi Desart Springs Comp, LLG
Holaday, Cyri Jr
Hollingshead, Lavar
Hollingsworth, Milton & Pac
Johnston, Roy

King, Bradiey D & Jillynn
Lamb, Marlin & Janice

Lamb, Merdin & Janice
Langdon, Arthur & Maryon
Lea, Charlie & Lavetts Trus
Llayd, Dariel R & |isa
Logue, Johri K & et &l
Mason, Timothy B & Yvonna S
Milies, William J & Vviliiam
Moora, Leonard & Lydia Trus
Moots, Learard E & Lyda C
Morgan, Lee Watlace
Morgan, Lee Wallace

$127.24
$188.50
813927
$120.21
§247.54
$145.69
$151.30
57368
$74.28
$74.87
$75.18
574.56
$60.12
£71.20
$93.67
$110.01
$52.10
§77.05
$73.07
$330.64
£742.94
$21.89
$73.94
$349.02
$14.50
$18.74
552284
£121.63
$69.09
§293.39
$n.22
$84.38
$7.54
$114.19
$958.76
$277.93
$163.05
$245.95
$171.96
$214.83
53.86
$71.06
$34.60
$244.89
$140.85
$175.33
$351.27
$496.38
§2,391.35
§662.23
$685 63
$2,023.48
323.82
$382.81
$355.95
$169.96
£27.06
$207.27
$453.83
$4.08
$287.56
$56.23
F46.14
$56.31
$517.08
$22.70
$22.70
$32.39
$132.82

$17.98 $1.50 $146.70
Lyrags $1.50 22T
$30.07 $1.50 $170.84
§22.86 $1.50 $153.57
$47.21 $1.50 $296.25
$31.00 $1.50 $178.28
$31.97 $1.50 $184.77
$24.82 $1.50 $99.98
$24.96 $1.50 $100.74
$25.08 $1.50 $101.45
32517 $1.50 $101.85
$25.02 $1.50 $101.08
$21.73 $1.50 $83.35
$24.25 51.50 $96.95
$29.39 $1.50 512456
$25.44 $1.50 $136.95
$19.80 $1.50 $73.50
$26.50 51.50 510493
524.67 $1.50 $99.24
$60.38 §1.50 $392.52
$125.66 $1.50 $B70.10
$12.99 §1.50 $36.38
32450 .50 $100.34
$63.28 $1.50 $413.80
$11.32 $1.50 $27.32
$12.28 $1.50 $252
$90.81 $1.50 %515.15
$15.59 51.50 $138.72
511.34 $1.50 $81.93
§54.47 $1.50 $348.36
$13.08 $1.50 $36.80
$27.27 §1.50 $113.15
$9.02 $1.50 $18.06
§12.52 $1.50 $129.1
3150.83 $1.50 $1,120.08
$52.04 $1.50 $331.47
$37.00 $1.50 $221.55
$46.97 $1.50 $294.42
524.27 $1.50 5197.73
332.70 $1.50 $249.03
$7.37 $1.50 $12.53
$12.43 §1.50 584.00
$15.80 $1.50 $52.00
$36.16 $1.50 $282.55
$24.20 $1.60 $165.55
53677 $1.50 $212.60
$683.64 51.50 1641
397.05 $1.50 $504.63
$386.65 $1.50 $2,779.50
$11288 §1.50 776,61
$148.40 $1.50 §1,035.53
§328.41 $1.50 $2,353.39
§9.16 $1.50 $34.58
565.47 $1.50 3429.78
548.95 $t.50 $406.40
$21.32 $1.50 19278
£9.61 $1.50 $38.17
$61.62 1.5 $360.39
$81.47 $1.50 $548.80
§7.96 $1.50 513.54
$25.20 $1.50 $314.26
$11.69 $1.60 $69.42
510.23 51.50 §$57.87
§20.86 $1.50 §78.67
548.50 $1.50 $567.08
$13.18 $1.50 $37.29
$13.18 $1.50 $37.39
$15.40 $1.50 $49.28
$29.06 $1.50 $163.38
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Lincoln County

APN 02-222-09
APN 03-181-11
AFN 01-122-37
APN 13-170-37
APN D1-047-01
APN 01-250-11
APN 08-051-05
APN 04-021.27
APN 13-170-06
APN 10-172-02
APN 011220
APN D1-045-10
APN 10-123-04
APN 10-123.05
APN 10-082-01
APN 1012209
APN 10-122-13
APN 10-122-15
APN 10-123-08
APN 10-123-07
APN 10-131-01
APN 10-131-02
APN 10-121-03
APN 1013107
APN 10-131-08
APN 10-131-12
APN 16-131-14
APN 10-131-15
AFPN 10-131-18
APN 10-132-01
APN 10-132-02
APN 10-132-03
APN 10-132.05
APN 10-132-08
APN 10-132-08
APN 10-132-09
APN 10-132410
APN 10-132-11
APN 10-132-12
APN10-132-14
APN 10-132-15
APN 10-132-16
APN 10-134-08
APN 1013410
APN 10-134-12
APN 10-134-14
APM 10-042-04
APN 10-042.05
APN 10-045-03
APHN 10-051-01
APN 10-081-01
APN 10-083-01
APN 10-084-01
APN 10-092-01
APN 90-093-01
APN 10-084-01
APN 10-101-01
APN 10-102-1
APN 10-103-01
APN $0-104-01
APN 10-111-04
APN 10-116-04
APN 1011801
APN 1012202
APN 10-124-11
APN 10-041-D1
APN 10-043-01
APN 10-044-01
APN 10-045-01

Mosley, Charlotte H

Oisan, Olivia

Qlson, Richard R & Katheri
Piarpont, Wiliam & Onalee
Pitts, Jason M. & Jennifer L. (1239-Madlin & Olsen}
Robinson, Andrew T
Simmers, Floyd & Robin
Stewart, Chatles Jr

Swartz, John K & Gordon, Wm
Taylor, Kenneth J & Sharon
Thompsan, John & Carclyre
Tighe, John Jf & Batty
Tareaon Indusiries Inc
Tereson industries inc:
Toreson industries Inc
Toresan Industries Inc
Toreson |ndustries Ine
Toreson Industries InG
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries InG
Toreson Industries int:
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Torsson industries Inc

Toreson industries Inc:
Torsson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries inc
Tareson industries In¢
Toreson industries inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toresen Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson industries Inc.
Torason Industries inc:
Toreson Industries inc

$21.07
$331.97
$42.24
$644 47
$1,691.59
$177.20
$52.44
$375.56
57.27
$854.70
$22803
$358.04
$12.16
51216
$40:11
$10.54
$11.90
$11.90
$1216
$12.16
$10.54
$i1.35
$11.35
$11.35
$10.54
51135
$11.35
$11.35
$10.54
510.54
§11.35
$11.35
$11.35
$11.35
$10.54
$10.54
$11.35
$11.35
§$11.35
51135
$11.36
$10.54
51054
$11.35
$11.35
529.31
§2298
$27.98
$4.76
$25.32
$40.11
$40.11
$40.11
$75.47
$75.47
$75.21
$75.21
$75.24
$75.21
$7573
$11.35
$10.83
$50.49
$24.02
$11.35
$26.12
$45.66
$45.66
$45.68

$12.80
$60.59
517.64
$110.06
$275.86
$36.08
$11.40
$37.42
$10.10
$143.23
£34.22
$6471
$10.78
$10.78
$17.16
$10.41
$10.72
$10.72
$10.78
$10.78
$16:41
$10.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.4%
510.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.41
$10.41
$10.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.41
$10.41
510.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.41
$10.41
$10.58
$10.58
$14.69
$13.2%
$14.39

$13.78
$17.18
$17.18
$17.16
$25.23
$25.23
$25.17
52517
$25.17
$25.17
$25.29
$10.68
$10.47
§26.37
$13.48
§10.58
$13.97
$18.43
318.43
$18.43

$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
31.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
51.50
$1.50
£1.50
5$1.80
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.80
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
51.50
$1.60
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
5150
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.60
$1.50
$1.50
s
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
.50
5150
$1.50
51.50
$1.60
$1.50
$1.50
5150
150
$1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
5150
$1.50
5150
$1.50
$1.50
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§3537
$394.06
$61.38
$756.03
$1,968.95
$214.78
$65.34
5414.48
s18.07
$999.53
$263.75
5424.25
$24.44
$24.44
$58.77
32245
$24.92
$24.12
524 44
$24.44




Lincoln County

o

APN 10-046-02
APN 10-047-00
APN 10-048-01
APN 10-049-01
APN 10-052-01
APN 10-053-01
APN 10-054-01
APN 10-055-01
APN 10-056-01
APN 10-057-01
APN 10-058-01
APN 10-058-01
APN 10-081-01
APN 10-062-01
APN 10-083-01
APN 10-064-01
APN 10-065-01
APN 10-068-D1
APN 10-067-01
APN 10-068-01
APN 10-073-01
APN 10-072-01
APN 10-073-01
APN 10-074-01
APN 10-075-D1
APN 10-076-01
APN 10-077-04
APN 10-091-01
APN 10-111-01
APN 10-112.01
APH 10-113-01
APN 10-114-03
APN 101150
APN 10-118-03
APN 10-117-01
APN 10-121.D1
APN 10-122-D1
APN 10-122-03
APN 10-122-04
APN 1012205
APN 10-122-06
APN 10-122-07
APN 10-122-08
APN 10-122-10
APN 10-122-11
APN 10-122.12
APN 10-122-16
APN 10-123-01
APN 10-123-03
APN 10-123-10
APN 10-123-11
APN 10-123-12
APN 10-123-13
APN 10-123-15
APN 10-12316
APN 10-124-H
APHN 10-124-09
APN 1D-124-12
APN 10-124-13
APN 10-124-14
APN 10-124-16
APN 10-131-04
APN 10-131-05
APN 10-132-07
APN 10-133-01
APN 10-134-0%
APN 10-134-05
APN 10-134-06
APN 10-134-09

Tareson Indusiries Inc
Tareson industries inc
Toreson Industries Ine
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Tareson industries Inc
Toresan Industries Ine
Toresan industries Inc
Toresan Industries nc
Toreson Industries inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Tareson Industries Inc
Tareson Industries Inc
Toreson industries InC
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
‘Taresen Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Ina
Toreson industries InG
Tereson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries inc
Foreson Industries Inc
Toresen Industries Inc
Taresen Industries Inc
Tereson industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries inc
Toreson Industries e
Toreson Industries Inc
Tereson Industries Inc
Toreson Induskriss Ine
Toreson industries inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries In¢
Tereson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson industries Inc
Torason Industries Inc
Toreson Industries inc
Tarescr Industries Inc
Taresen Indushies [nc
Toreson industries Irnc
Toreson Industries inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Indusiries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toresan Industries Inc
Toresan Industries inc
Toreson Industries inc
Toreson indusiries Inc
Tareson Industries Inc
Toresan lndustries Ine
Toresan Industries Ine
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries inc
Toreson Industries inc
Toresan Industries Inc
Toresan Industries inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toresen Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Inc
Toreson Industries Ire

$43.55
$45 88
$45.88
$4588
$37.19
$45.14
$44.33
54433
54433
$44.23
$44.33
$44.33
$67.23
$20.06
£35.11
535N
53511
$35.11
§35.11
$35.11
$89.17
$35.62
$3562
$35.62
$35.62

$35.88
$75.47
$89.12
$9473
$97.36
$91.27
$75.73
$70.45
$B0.49
$95.48
$10.30
$11.90
$11.90
$11.90
$11.80
$11.90
$10.54
§11.35
$1135
£11.35
$10.30
$10.30
$12.18
$12.16
31216
$12.18
$12.18
$12.16
$10.30
§10.54
$10.54
$11.35
§12.16
$12.46
$10.54
$11.35
$11.35
§11.25
$93.82
$10.54
$11.35
$11.35
$10.54

$17.94
§518.47
31847
$18.47
516.49
$18.32
§18.12
$18.12
$18.12
%1812
$18.12
$18.12
$231.36
$12.57
$16.02
$8.02
$18.02
$16.02
$18.02
$16.02
$28.36
$16.13
$16.13
$16.13
$16.13
$16.18
516.19
$25.23
$26.98
$20.83
$30.23
$28.84
§25.29
§24.09
$26.37
§28.80
$10.36
$10.72
$10.72
$10.72
s10.72
$10.72
3101
$10.58
$10.58
$10.58
$10.96
$10.36
$10.78
$10.78
$10.78
$1078
$10.78
51078
$10.36
$10.41
$10.41
31058
$10.78
$10.78
$10.41
$10.58
$10.58
$10.58
529.45
$10.49
$1058
$10.58
$10.41

$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
§1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.580
$1.50
£1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.30
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
§1.50
$1.50
§1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
3150
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
.50
$1.50
$1.50
31.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
. ¥.50
$1.50
$1.50
5$1.50
$1.50
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$62.99
$55.65
$65.85
%6585
$55.18
364,96

$23.43
£223.43
5$23.43
$124 87
$22.45
323.43
523.432
$22.45
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Lincoln County

AP 10-134-11
APH 10-134-16
APN 01-0G57-24
APM 08-291-02
APN 12-100-11
APN 06-241-36
APN 02-043-12
APN 03121-12
APN 03-181-03
APN 03-077-22
APN 03-077-09
APN 09-023-B1
APN 13-160-15
APN 12-150-08
APN 12-200-09
APN 1-057-20
APN 13-042-12
APN 02-053-03
APN 03-083-08
APN 09-011-29
APN 05-011-30
APN 08-011-31
APN 01-065-13
AFN 01.057-10
APN 03-1B1-06
APN 10-141-01
APN 10-144-D1
APN 10-142-01
APN 10-143-01
APN 10-151-01
APN 10-152-01
APN 10-153-01
APN 10-154-04

Tareson Industries Inc

Toresan Industries Inc

Trimtle, Geraldine

Tursy, Luther Dean & Kimbe
Turmer, Wayne M & Janice
Unkrigwn Owner

Unknown Owners

vanroakel, Glenn A & Darlena
Vincent. Gina Philmina
Vincant, Victor

Vincent, Victar B

Virgin Valley Disposal

Vaik, Karl

Wadsworth, Dor Scolt & Marcia
Wadsworth, Don Scott & Marcia
wwashourn, Vel & Ella Mae
Weidernan, Richard & Marialy
Vest, John W. & Judy C.
Western United Life Assur.
‘Weston, David Bankruptcy Es
Weston, David Barkruptcy Es
Wastan, David Bankruptey Es
Whita, Carok Lysn

Wilsen, Mark & Mary

Wishart, Reba L

Womnack Construction Co.
womack Construction Co., Inc.
Womack Construction Co., Inc.
Womack Construction Co., Inc.
Womack Constructon, 1ne.
Wamack Gomstruetion, Ire.
Womack Construction, Inc.
Wornack Conatruction, Ins.

§11.35
$10.54
$187.54
$780.39
$479.34
361.19
$55.74
§280.08
3176.13
$411.36
$558.90
$13277.87
§587.23
$91.67
52774
$267.51
$808.46
$781.52
5201.48
541.77
569,62
$13.94
$154.11
$439.38
$152.94
§$53.02
$56.18
$52.52
$53.28
553.02
35252
$53.02
$55.91
$46,019.34

$10.58
$10.41
525.71
$97.74
$45.55
52197
$20.72
§28.92
$28.26
$55.30
s72.27
$2,110.35
$101.00
52093
$1433
$53.56
§77.97
$131.77
§31.18
$17.54
$23.90
$11.20
$32.42
§77.58
337.57
52010
$20.83
$20.00
3$20.16
$20.10
2000
$20.10
$20.77
$58,182.60
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$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
§1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
51.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
§1.50
$1.50
$360.00

32343
$22.45
$214.75
$879.63
$526.39
$84.68
577.96
$311.49
$205.89
$468.16
$632.67
$15,389.72
$689.73
12240
$43.57
$342.57
$687.93
§914.79
$234.16
$50.81
$35.04
£26.64
$188.03
$518.47
$189.01
§74.62
578.51
$74.02
57494
$74.62
$74.02
$74.62
$78.18
$55.561.94
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APN 08-161-02 Allison, Robert & Gladys (Golden Spring Trust)
3982 Acres in NW /ANW1/4 Section 3 T10S R67E, House, Water & Septic Sysiem, and Corrals

APN 02-074-07 Anderson, Leonard & Winnie Gale
Lot 79 in Sun Gold Maror, House, Addition, CFW & Fence, Panaca Town

APHM 11-200-14 Beal, Katherine A
1.08 Acte in NEI/4NEI/4NW /4 Section 32 T6S R61E, Trailer Hookup, Well & Septic System, Personal
Propenty (MH349, 1955 SSR. 8 x 44, MH350, 1963 Fairment, 10 x 55; MH351. 1972 Lynhaven, 12.x 60)

APN 01-331-03 Bendinskis, George |
40 Acres in NE1/4SE1/4 Section 10 TIN R67E, Pioche Town

APN 03-131-04 Bond, Edward L & Linda N
Lot 18 in A Gottiredson Addition, Trailer Hooloup, Personal Property (MH20, 1983 Skyline, 24 % 52),
Catiente City

APN 02-072-10 Bringhurst, Violet K. & Sandguist, Ronald L.

1 Lot & Portion of Lot. South 45' of Lot 103 and all Lot 102 in Sun Gold Manor, Trailer Hookup, Storage
Sheds, Cellar, Fence & CFW, Personal Property (Trailer:-MH441, 1963 New Moon, 10°x 55), Panaca
Town

APN 01-220-05 Brown, William
10.19 Acres. Parcel 8 of William Brown Parcel Map, Book A-1, page 238, SE1/4SE1/4SE1/4 Section 14
TIN R67E, Pioche Town

APN 01-102-17 Brown, William H
6 Lats: Lols 40, 73, 74, 75, 76 & 77 in Block 20, Pioche Town

APN 01-220-03 Brown, William H.
10.08 Acres, Parcel 5 of the William Brown Parcel Map, Book Al, page 238, NWI1/4SE1/45E1/4
Section 14 TIN RG7E, Picche Town

APN 01-220-06 Brown, William H.
10.11 Acres. Parcel 7 of the William Brown Parcel Map, Book Al page 238, SWI/4SEL/4SEN/4
Section 14 TIN RGTE, Pioche Town

APN 01-220-01 Brown, William H.
9.97 Acres. Pascel 9 of the William Brown Parcel Map, Book Al, page 238, NW1/4SW I/4SEL4
Section 14 TIN R67E, Fioche Town

APN 01-220-02 Brown, William H.
10.00 Acres. Parcel 10 of the William Brown Parce! Map, Bock Al page 238, NE1/4SW1/4SEL/4
Section 14 TIN R67E, Pioche Town

APN 01-220-08 Brown, William H.
9.96 Acres. Parcel 11 of the Williasn Brown Parcel Map, Book Al, page 238, SELA4SWI/MSEIA
Section 14 TIN Re7E, Pioche Town

APN 01-220-07 Brown, William H.

10.03 Acres. Parcel 12 of the William Brown Parcel Map, Book Al, page 238, SE1M4SWI/ASEL
Section 14 TIN R&7E, Pioche Town
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APN 01-230-0F Brown, William H.
2789 Acres in NW1/4SE1/4 Section 14 TIN R&7E, Pioche Town

APN 01-230-02 Brown, William H.
¢ 595 Acres in NWL/SNEV4SEN/4 Section 14 TIN R&7E, Pioche Town

APN 0§-230-03 Brown, William H.
2.57 Acres in NE1/4NE1/4SEL/4 Seclion 14 TIN R67E, Pioche Town

APN 01.230-04 Brown, Wiiliam H.
6.46 Actes in NEI/4NEV/ASEL/4 Section 14 TIN R67E, Pioche Town

APN (1-230-0% Brown, William H.
733 Acre in NW1/4NE1/4SE}/4 Scction 14 TIN R&7E, Pioche Tawn

APN 01-230-06 Brown, William H.
10.39 Acres in S1/2NW 1/4SE1/4 Scction 14 TN R67E, Pioche Town

APN 01-230-07 Brown, William H.
982 Acres. Parcel 3 of the William H. Brown parcel map, Book Al. page 238, SWI/2NE14SEN4
Section 14 TIN R67E, Pioche Town

APN 01-230-05 Brown, William H.
4.53 Acres. Parcel 4A of the William H. Brown Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, page 471, of Lincoln
County Records, Picche Town

APN 03-097-01 Brown, William H.
Lot 4 in Block 39, House, Garage, Storage & Fence, Caliente City

APN 13-170-39 Buck, Franklin J

10 Acres, SEL/AASWI/4SE 1/4 Section 14 T35 R6TE, Storage Sheds, Barbed Wire Fence, Well & Septic
System, MH Addition, Trailer Hookup, Well Shed, Cabin & Porches, Personal Property (MH27, 193
Hicks, 10 x 55%; MH78%, 1973 Idea, 8 x 36)

APN 01-103-14 Burgess, Donald
Lot 38 in Block 19, Pioche Town

APN 12-180-23 Buschman, Martin W., Margaret E. & Margaret L.
1441 Acre in SWI/ANE1/4 Sectian 7 T25 R68E, Personal Property (MH480, 1958 Spartan, 10 x 45)

APN 12-180-07 Buschman, Martin & Margaret -

074 Acre in NEJ/4NE1/4 Section 7 T28 R68E, House, Fence, Porches, CFW, Septic System.
Description: Beginning at the SE comer, from which point the SE corner of the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of
said Section 7. as shown and delineated on the Lester C. and Lorence W, Mathews Record of Survey, filed
in the office of the recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, on March 12, 1986, File no. 84675, Book Plat A,
page 258, bears N §9 degrees 35 47" E, at 742.29 feet. Thence S 89 degrees 35 47 W, 130.6) feet;
Thence N 26 degrees 14 09" E, 356.94 feet; Thence § 39 degrees 24" 44" E, 138.17 feet; Thence 5 26
degrees 14' 09" W, 245.52 feet to the point of beginning containing 35,172 square fest (0.8074 acres)
more or less.

APN 03-171-12 Cannon, Barb
Lot 20 in Rowan Subdivision, Manufactured Home, Porch, Cement & Fence, Caliente City
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APN 03-094-05 Cardinal, Philip & Mary A.
Lot 11 in Block 42, House, Workshop, CFW & Fence, Caliente City

APN 03-121-27 Chavez, Daniel A. & Tercsa R
2450 Acre, Parcel 70 of the Romal and Betty Young Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, page 435 of
Lincoln County Records, Caliente City

APN 03078-26 Chavez, Daniel A. & Teresa
15 Acre, Lot | Parcel Map Plot, Book A, page 275, Company Row, House, Shed. Fence, Caliente City

APN 09-0i1-37 Chow Wai Ling & Tam Chi Po
2 Units. 4 Bedroom House from LCHA of Castlton Housing

APN 04-141-27 Christian, Leg

1.06 Acre in 51/2N1/2NE L/ASE1/4 Section 5 T75 R61E, Alamo Town. Description: Commencing at the
SW corner of the SE1/4NW /4 said Scction 5, Thence N 27 degrees 5309" E a distance of 605.92 feet to
the true point of beginning; Thence N 19 degrees 51" 15" W a distance of 42.26 ft; Thence N 45 degrees
03' 58" E a distance of 303.58 ft to the NW corner of Lee Christian property; Thence S 15 degrees 09' 217
E along Christian property a distance of 39.91 ft, Thence S 15 degrees 32 34" E along Christian property
2 distance of 60.21 f; Thence 5 18 degrees 12' 10" E along Christian property a distance of 10010 ft;
Thence $ 14 degrees 04° 30" E along Christian. property a distance of 94.87 ft; Thence N 84 degrees 56'
02" W a distance of 292.38 fi to the true point of beginning:, Parcel contains 1.06 Acrcs more or less.

APN 04-042-16 Cook, Reeves A
Portion of Lot 3 in Block 36, House & Improvements, House & Tmprovements, Personal Property (MH255
& MH256), Alamo Town

APN 03-021-13 Cowles, Elizabeth
Parcel #3 of the L. David & Jean R Love Parcel Map, Lincoln County Records, Document #95356,
Residence, Garage, Covered Open Porch and Coverexd Closed Porch, Caliente City

APN 0102103 Daskas, Ted
1.52 Acres of Land in SE Comer SEL/4SEL/4 Section 15 and in SW Corner of SW1/45W1/4 Section 14
TIN R67E, Garage, Storage Warehouse, 2 Trailer Hookups & lmprovements, Pioche Town

APN 0607101 Eisel, James G.
4 Acres more or ess in the SE Corner of NE1/4SW 174 Section 32 T3IN R70E

APN 02-073-04 Ferguson, Karen Harmon
Lot 128 in Sun Gold Manor Addition, Trailer Hookup & Additions, Patio Cover, Fence & Shed, Personal
Progerty {MH457, 69 Skyline), Panaca Town -

APN 03-072-06 Fischer, Robert A, & Holly A,

3 fots and portion of lot: Lots 9, 10 & 11 in Block 37 and West 2" of Lot 8 in Block 37, House, Garage,
Porches, Shed, CFW & Fence, Caliente City
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APN 12-200-14 Francis. Kallileen

4.916 Acre Parcel in SEI/4NE[/4 Section 17 T2S R68E. Storage Shed, Open Shed. Melal Corrals, Water
Trough, Horse Exerciser, Traiter Hookup. Septic System, Water System. Personal Property {MHB54, 1987
Wildwood, 66 % 14}, Description: Beginning at a point 30' N and 40/ W of the SE corner of Section 17
T2S R68E MDB&M, and running thence N and parallel with the E ling of said Section 17 a distance of
331, Thence running at right angles W for a distance of 647"; Thence at right angles § 331" Thence at
right angles E a distance of 647" 10 the place of beginning. Suaid parcel of land is designated as parcel N1
on the parcel map of the SEL/ANEL/4, of Section 17 T2S RGRE MDB&M,. which map is on file in Book A
of plats at page 167 in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada,

APN 03-061-01 General Rock & Sand
4 Acre Parcel of Land at Caliente Hot Springs in NE of NE1/4 Section § T4S R67E, Cabiente, City

APN 03-078-03 Gosnell. Richard J. & Sandra L.
Plot of Land in E1/2E1/ZNW1/4 Section & T45 R67E, House, Porch, Shed & Fence. Caliente City

APN 03-192-0% Haley, Rocky
Lot 26 in Block B of Denton Heights, Caliente City

APN 01-043-07 Hansen, Milton W. & Patricia M.
2 Lots: Lots |1 & 12 in Block 52, Trailer Hookup & Personal Property (MH529, 1988 Flectwood, 56 x
14}, Pioche Town

APN 02-233-09 Harmer, Elaine B.
Lot 9 in North Hills Subdivision, Trailer Hookup, Porch, CFW & Storage Shed, Enclosed Porch, Carport,
Addition & Fence, Personal Property (MH621, 1973 Kit, 70 x 14), Panaca Town

APN 01-121-06 Harrison, Michael A. & Marie
1 Lot & Portion of Lot: W £7" of Lot 18 and all Lot 17 in Block 24, House, Porches & Shed, Pioche Town

APN 03-076-01 Hastings, Tommy Garth
Lot 6 in Block 5, House, Perch. Shed, Caliente City

APN 11-120-07 Hi Desert Springs Corp, LLC

1 Lot (.39 Acre): Lot 12 in Ash Springs Subdivision, 2 Trailer Hookups, Porches, Septic System, Water
System, CFW & Patio with metal roof, Personal Property (MH78, 1983 Champion; MH77, 1979
Champion; MH76, 1973 Flam 12 x 50)

APN 11-120-11 Hi Desent Springs Corp, LLC
6.5 Acre, Lot 3 in NE1/4NE1/4 Section | T65 RGOE

APN 11-120-12 Hi Desert Springs Corp, LLC
1.8 Acres in E1/ZNE1/4 Section 1 T65 R60E, 58 Acre Feet Water in Pahranagat Lakes, Special
Assessment in Ash Springs lrrigation

APN |1-120-13 Hi Desen Springs Corp, LLC
2.4) Acres in SEI/4NE /4 Section | T6S R60OE

APN F1-120-14 Hi Desert Springs Corp, LLC
5.5 Acres in NEJ/4NE 1/4 Section 1 T6S R60E
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APN 04-042-03 Holaday, Cyril Jr.

Partion of Lot 1 in Biock 36, 100 x 125' (.34 Acre). 2 Trailer Hookups. Storage Sheds, Porches, Fence,
Awnings, CFW & Persanal Property (MH220. 1973 Flegiwood), Alamo Town. Descrption:
Commencing al a point 10" S of NE corner of lot #1 in Block 36 Thence continuing § along the 5T linc a
distance of 100%; Thence at right angles 125", Thence at right angles N 100°; Thence at right angles E 125'
to a place of beginning.

APN 09-011-22 Hollingshead, Lavar
Improvements as asscssed by Nevada Dept of Taxation, Mill Bulding, Improvements & Personal Property

APN 12-180-16 Hollingsworth. Milton & Pacita Y,
9.4 Acres in SEI/4NE1/4 Section 7 T2S R6SE, Residence, Septic System, Garage, Porches, Sheds &
Fence

APN 01-240-15 Johnston, Roy

1.67 Acre in S1/2SE1/4NE L4 Section 14 TIN R673. Trailer Hockup, Septic System, Open Livestock
Sheds, Corrals, Wood Covered Porch with steps, 3-Bar Fence, Storage Shed, Personal Property (MH536,
971 Unknown, 58 x 12), Pioche Town

APN 02-074-03 King. Bradiey D. & Jillynan
Lot 75 in Sun Gold Manor, CFW, Sheds & Fence, Panaca Town

APN 11-220-06 Lamb, Merlin & Janice

5.563 Acres in NW1/4SE1/4 Section 32 T6S R61E, 20.44 Acre Fezt Water in Pahranagat Lake District,
Special Assessment in Ash Springs Irrigation Company. Description: Commencing at the SE corner of
Section 32 T65 R61E MDB&M; Thence N 45 degrees 25' W 1904.58' to the SE comer of the NW 1/4 of
the §1/4 of Section 32 T6S R61E, Thence N 8¢ degrees 45' W 198.83" 1o a point on the westerly right of
way line of old U.5. 93: Thence N 21degrees 30" W alang said westerly right of way line of old U.S. 93,
132.28' to a point; Thence N 21 degrecs 30" W along said right of way line 37.22' to a point; Thence N 13
degrees 15 W along said right of way line 148.11" 0 the true point of beginning; Thence continuing N13
degrees 15' W along said right of way line a distance of 185,89 10 a point; Thence N 89 degrees 45 W a
distance of 882" 1o a point in the North-South centerling; Thence $ 350.75' toa paint; Thence S B9
deprees 45" E a distance of 471.43' 10 the SW corner of that centain parcel being conveyed to Merlin
Lamb, et ux. Thence M 175.00' 1o a point; Thence § 89 degrees 45' E a distance of 468,79 to the true
point of beginning. Together with one share per acre water rights from the Richardville Water District.

APN 11-220-07 Lamb, Merlin & Janice

2 Actes in NW1/4SE1/4 Section 32 T6S R61E, Trailer Hoolup, Addition, Fireplace, Water & Seplic
Systemn. Feness, Sheds, Metal Gate & CFW, Personal Property (MH313, 1976 Skyline, 65 x 12; MH210,
1974 General, 52 x 24), 7.56 Acre Feel Water in Pahranagat Lakes District, Special Assessment in Ash
Springs Immigation Company

APN 13-170-36 Langdon, Arthur and Maryon
19 Acres, NE1/4SE1/4SE /4 Section 14 T338 R6TE

APN (03-083-07 Lee, Charlie R. & Lavette M. Trust
East 1/2 Lot 11 and all Lot 12 in Black 15, House, Storercom, Greenhouse & Fence, Caliente City

APN 01-102-15 Lloyd, Daniel B & Lisa
7 Lots: Lots §3, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58 & 59 in Block 20, House, Patio & Concrete Steps, Pioche Town

APN 03-132-04 Logue, John Kent; Pierce, Donna M., & Engel, Roberta Lynn

Lot 16 in B Gottfredson Addition, Trailer Hookup, Porch, Carport, Fence, Patio & Sheds, Personal
Property (MH397, 1977 Flamingo, 60 x 14), Caliente City
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APN 04-031-22 Mason, Timothy B. & Yvonne 5.
Portion of Lot (.20 Acre) in Lot 3, Block 44, Fast Food Restaurant, Restrooms, Restaurant Addition,
Alamo Town

APN 03-021-14 Miller, William & Miller, William J. 1
1837 Acres in Section 5 T45 R67E, Parcel 1 of the David Love Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, page
325, of Lincoln County Records, House, Carporl & Improvements, Catiente City

APN 10-134-15 Moore, Leouard E. & Lyda C. Trust
2.34 Acres, Lincoln Estates Lot 7

APN 10-134-02 Moaore, Leonard E. & Lyda C. Trust
2.34 Acres. Lincoln Estates Lot 15 in Block 7

APN 0]-045-06 Morgan, Lee Wallace
Lot 7 in Block 50, Piocke Town

APN 01-045-07 Morgan, Lee Wallace
Portion of Lot 6 in Block 50, Storage Barn, Trailer Hookup, Enclosed Porch, Gabled Roof & Port,
Personal Property (MHS528, 1966 Fleetwood, 60 x 10), Pioche Town

APN 02-222-09 Mosley, Charlotte Hinckley Wadsworth
055 Acre Located in Exareme SE Comer of Lot 2 (Triangle Parcel 54 x 88 ft) in Block 53, Panaca Town

APN 03-181-11 Olson, Olivia
Lot 9 & 10 in Block 9, Theater & Office Building, Caliente City

APN 01-122-37 Olson, Richard R. & Katherine C.
Lots 88 & 8% in Block 23, Building & Improvements, Pioche Town

APN 13-170-37 Pierpont, William & Cnalee
10 Acres, SE1/4SE/4SE /4 Section 14, T35 RGTE, House, Garage, Storage, Storage Shed, Well & Septic
Systems

APN 01-047-01 Pitts, Jason M. & Jennifer L, (1999-Medlin, Aana M. & Olsen, Darien }
Portion of 2 Lots, Lots 1 & 2 in Block 54, House, Garage, CFW, Retaining Walls, Fence Block Building,
Pioche Town

APN 01-250-11 Robinson, Andrew T. .
2.426 Acres. Parcel 1B of the Peter A. Robinson Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, page 449, of Lincoln
County Records, Pioche Town

APN 08-051-05 Simmers, Floyd & Robin
Vacant Lot #5 in Stewart’s Subdivision

APN 04-041-27 Stewart, Charles, Jr.

.275 Acre. | Lot. Parcel § of the Dan & Enid Stewart Parcel Map Book A, page 373, Trailer Hookup,
Storage Shed, Personal Property (MH712, 1961 Kit Stream, 10 x 60; 1997 Golden West, 66 x 14)
Alamo Town

APN 13-170-06 Swartz, John K. & Gordon, William T.
10 Acres, NEI/ANE/4NEL/4 Section 14 T3S R6TE
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APN 10-172-02 Tavlor, Kenneth ). & Sharron L.
Lot 2 in Block 1 of Sunset Acres Tract 1 (5 Acres), Trailer Hookup. Barn, Wwell System & Septic Systen,
7 Storage Sheds, Personal Property (MH978, 1998 Cavco, 28 x 56)

APN 01-122-01 Thompson, Jobn & Carolyne
3Lots: Lots2, 3 & 4in Block 23, House, Porch, Cellar, CFW, & Blackiop, Pioche Town

APN 01-043-10 Tighe, John Joseph & Betty
Lots 1 & 2 in Block 50, House, Parches, Fence, CFW & Shed, Pioche Town

APN 10-041-01 Toreson Industrics, Inc.
5.37 Acres. Block 10, Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Portion of NW 1/4 Section 19 T3S RS5E

AP 10-042-64 Toreson lndustrics, Inc.
4.73 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 7 thru 10, 12, i4 thru 18 in Block 1, Portion of NW1/4 Section
19 T3S RS5E

APHM 10-042-05 Toreson Industries, Inc.
6Lots: Lots 1,2,3,4,5&6inBlxck 1, Lincoln Estates Unit 4, 2.23 Acres, Sectipn 19 T3S RSSE

APN 10-043-01 Torcson Industries, Inc.
9.42 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 18 in Block 2, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E

APN 10-044.01 Toreson Industries, inc.
9.42 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1 thr 18 in Block 3, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T35 R55E

APN 10-045-01 Toreson Indusiries, Inc.
9 42 Acres. Lincoln Esiates Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 18 in Block 4, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T3S RSSE

APN 10-046:07 Toreson Industries, Inc.
895 Acres. Lincoln Estales Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 14, 16, 17, 18 in Block 5, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19
T35 RS5E

APN 10-046-03 Toreson Industries, Inc.
Lot 15 in Block 5 (.48 Acre), Lincoln Estates Unit 4

APN 10-047-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
943 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lois 1 thru 18 in Block 6, Portion of NW1/45ection 19 T3S RSSE

APN 10-048-01 Toreson industries, Inc.
5,44 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lats 1 thr 18 in Block 7, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T35 RSSE

APN 10-049-01 Toreson Industries, bnc.
9 44 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lats { theu 18 in Block 8, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T3S RSSE

APN 1005101 Toreson Industries, In<.
527 Acres. ‘Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Biock 10, Pomtion of NW1/4 Scction 19 T3S RSSE

APN 10-052-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
7.64 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unil 4, Lots 19 thru 16 in Block 1, Portion of NW1/4 Section 1% T35 RSSE

APN 10-053-01 Toreson Industrics, lnc.
9.1 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1% thru 36 in Block 2, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E
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APN 10-054-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
9.31 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 9 thru 36 in Block 3, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T35 RSSE

APN 10-055-01 Toreson [ndustries, lac.
9.31 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 19 thru 36 in Block 4, Portion of NWi/4 Section 19 T3S R55E

APN 10-056-01 Toreson Industries, inc.
9.31 Acres, Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 19 thra 36 in Block 5, Portion of N'W 1/4 Section 1% T35 R55E

APN 10-057-01 Toreson lndusiries, Inc.
.31 Acres. Lincain Estates Uit 4, Lots 19 thru 36 in Block 6, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E

APN 1005801 Toreson Industries, inc.
531 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 19 thru 36 in Block 7, Portion of NW1/4 Section 19 T3S RSSE

APN 10-059-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
9,31 Acres. Lincoin Estates Unit 4, Lots 19 thru 36 in Block 8, Partion of NW1/4 Section 19 T3S RSSE

APN 10-061-01 Toreson industries, Inc.
14.9% Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Block 10, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T3S R55E

APN 10-062-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
4.13 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 8 in Block 9, Portion of SWi/4 Section 19 T35 RSSE

APN 10-063-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
7.24 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots ] thru 14 in Block 11, Portion of $W1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E

APN 10-064-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
724 Actes. Lincoln Estales Unit 4, Lots 1 thr 14 in Block 12, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T3S RS3E

APN 10-065-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
724 Acres, Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 14 in Block 13, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E

APN [0-066-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
7.24 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 14 in Block 14, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E

APN 10-067-01 Toreson Industries, Inc,
7.24 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 14 in Block 15, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E

APN 10-068-01 Toreson Industries, Inec. .
724 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 1 thru 14 in Block 16, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T38 RS5E

APHM 10-071-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
19.88 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Block 10, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T3S R3SE

APN 10-072-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
7.35 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 15 thru 28in Block 11, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T35 RS5E

APN 10-073-01 Toreson industries, Inc.
7.36 Acres. Lincoln Egtates Unit 4, Lots 15 thra 28 in Block 12, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T35 RSSE

APN 1007401 Toteson [ndustries, Inc.
7.36 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 15 thru 28 in Black 13, Partion of SW1/4 Section 1% T3S R55E
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APN 10-075-01 Toreson industries, Inc.
736 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 15 thru 28 in Block 14, Partion of $W1/4 Section 19 T38 RS5SE

APN 10-076-01 Torcson Industries, Inc.
7.37 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4. Lots 15 thru 28 in Block 15, Partion of SW1/4 Section 19 T3S RS5E

APN 10-077-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
7.37 Acres. Lincoln Estates Unit 4, Lots 15 thr 28 in Biock 16, Portion of SW1/4 Section 19 T3S R55E

APN 100¢1-01 Toreson Industries. Inc.
16.82 Acres. Lats 1 thru 32 in Biock i, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-092-01 Toreson Industrics, Inc.
16.82 Acres. Lots t thru 32 in Block 2, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-093-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
16.82 Acres. Lots 1 thru 32 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-094-01 Tareson Industries, Inc.
16.74 Acres. Lots 1 thru 32 in Block 4, Lincols Estates Unit 3

APN 10-081-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
.25 Acres. Lots | thru 16 in Block 5, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-082-01 Toscson Industries, Inc.
8.25 Acres. Lots | thru 16 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-083-01 Toreson Industries, [nc.
£.25 Acres. Lots § thru 16 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-084-01 Toreson [ndustries, inc.
.25 Acres. Lots | thru 16 in Block 8, Lincoln Estates Unil 3

APN 10-101-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
16.71 Acres. Lots 1 thru 32 in Block 9, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-102-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
16.78 Acres. Lots § thru 32 in Block 10, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-103-01 Tereson Industries, Inc.
16.78 Acres. Lots 1 thru 32 in Block 11, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-104-01 Toreson industries, Inc.
16.90 Acres. Lots | thru 32 in Block 12, Lincoln Estates Unit 3

APN 10-111-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
92 43 Acres. Lots 1 thru'd, 6 thru 11, 13 thru 16, 18 thru 23, 26 thru 32 in Block 8, Lincoln Esiates
Unit 2, Portion of N1/2 Section 30 T35 RSSE

APN 10-111-04 Toreson Industries, Inc.
1.1% Acre. Lot 17 in Block 8, Lincoln Estates Unit 2

APN 10-112-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
37.01 Acres. Lots | thra 16, 18 thry 32 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates Unit 2
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APN 10-113-01 Toreson industries. inc.,
18,03 Acres. Lots 1 thrv 32 in Block 4, Lincoln Estates Unit 2

APN 10-114-03 Toreson Industnies, Inc.
35 66 Acres. Lots 1 thru I4. 16 then 31 in Block 2, Lincoln Estates Unit 2

APN 10-115-0} Toreson Industries, [nc.
}6.88 Acrcs. Lots 1 thru &, 10 thru 16 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates Unit 2

APN 10-116-03 Torcson Industries, Ine.
15.70 Acres. Lois 1, 2, 3. 5, 6, 8, 9 thru 16 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates Thit 2

APN 10-116-04 Toreson lodustries, Inc.
1.12 Acres. Lot 7 in Block 5, Lincoln Estates Unit 2

APN 10-117-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
17.94 Acres. Lots 1 thru 16 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates Unit 2

APN 10-118-01 Tareson Industries, [nc.
17.94 Acres. Lots 1 thru 16 in Block 1, Linceln Estates Unit 2

APN 10-121-01 Toreson [ndustries, Inc.
37.28 Acres. Lots | thru 16 in Block 1L, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-0]1 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.12 Acres. Lot 16 in Block [V, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-02 Totreson Industries, Inc.
2.46 Acres. Lot 15 in Block 1V, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-03 Toreson lndustries, Iic.
2.46 Acres. Lot 14 in Bliock IV, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-04 Toreson Industries, Inc,
2.46 Acres. Lot 13 in Block 1V, Lincoin Estates

APN 10-122-05 Toreson Industinies, Inc.
2.46 Acres. Lot 12 in Block IV, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-06 Toresan Industrics, Inc.
2.46 Acves. Lot 11 in Bleck IV, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-07 Toreson [ndustries, Inc.
2,44 Acres Lot 10 in Block [V, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-08 Toreson lndustries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 9 in Block [V, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-09 Toreson Industries, lnc.
2.16 Acres. Lot | in Block I'V, Lincoln Estates

AP 10-122-10 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 2 in Block [V, Lincoln Estates
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APM 10-122-11 Toresen Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 3 in Block [V, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-12 Toreson [ndustries, [nc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 4 in Block 1V, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-13 Torcson Industries, Enc.
2.46 Acres. Lot 5 in Block IV, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-15 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.46 Acres. Lot 7 in Block IV, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-122-16 ‘Toreson Industrics, Inc.
2,11 Acres. Lot & in Block IV, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-01 Toreson Industries, Ing,
2.14 Acres. Lot 16 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-03 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.49 Acres. Lot 14 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-04 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2,49 Acres. Lot 13 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-05 Toreson industries, Inc.
.49 Acres. Lot 12 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-06 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.49 Actes. Lot 11 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 1012307 Toreson Indusiries, Inc.
2.49 Acres. Lot 10 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-10 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.49 Acres. Lot 2 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-11 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.49 Acres. Lot 3 in Block 6, Lingoln Estates

APN {0-123-12 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2,49 Acres. Lot 4 in Block 6, Lincoln Esiates

APN 10-123-13 Toreson Indusiries, Inc.
2.49 Acres. Lot 5 in Block &, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-15 Toreson [ndostrics, Inc.
2.49 Acres. Lot 7 in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-123-16 Toreson Industires, Inc.
2.13 Acres. Lot § in Block 6, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-124-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 16 in Block 8, Lincoln Estates
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APN 10-124-0% Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 1 in Block 8, Lingoln Estales

APN ]0-124-11 Torcson [ndustries, Enc.
2.34 Acres. Lol 3 in Block &, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-124-12 Toreson Industries, [nc.
2.34 Acres, Lot 4 in Block 8, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-124-13 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.51 Acres. Lot 5 in Block 8. Lincoln Estates

APN 10-124-14 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.51 Acres, Lot 6 in Block 8, Lincoln Estates

APN t0-124-16 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.15 Acres. Lot 8 in Block 8, Lincoln Estales

APN 10-131-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 16 in Block 1, Lincoln Estates

APM 10-131-02 Toreson Industries, Ioc.
234 Acres. Lot 5 in Bleck 1, Lincoin Estates

APN 10-131-03 Toreson Industries, Inc,
2.34 Acres. Lot 14 in Block 1, Lincoin Estates

APN 10-131-04 Toreson Industries, Inc:
2.34 Acres. Lot 13 in Block 1, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-131-05 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 12 in Block 1, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-131-07 Toreson Industries, knc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 10 in Block [, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-131-08 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 9 in Block 1, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-131-12 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 4 in Block 1, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-131-14 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2,34 Acres, Lot 6 in Block 1, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-131-15 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2,34 Acres, Lot 7in Block 1, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-131-16 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 8 in Block 1, Lincoln Estares

APN 10-132.01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 16 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates
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APN 10-132-02 Toreson Industries, Inc,
2.34 Acres. Lot 15 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-132-03 Toreson Industries, loc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 14 in Block 3. Lincoln Estates

APN 10-132-05 Toreson [ndustries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 12 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-132-06 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot L1 in Block 3. Lincoln Estales

APN 10-132-07 Toreson Indusiries, Inc. : B
2.34 Acres. Lat 10 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates ;

APN 10-F32-08 Toreson Industries, Inc. ‘
2.16 Acres. Lot ¥ in Block 3, Lincoln Estates I !

APN 10-132-09 Toreson Industries, Inc. P
2.16 Acres. Lot 1in Block 3, Lincoln Estates i

APN 10-132-10 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 2 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-132-11 Toreson Industries, Inc,
2.34 Acres. Lot 3 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates

APN [0-132-12 Toreson Industrics, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 4 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-132-14 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 6 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-132-15 Toreson Industries, Inc. 3
2.34 Acres. Lol 7 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates .

APN 10-132-16 Toreson Industries, Inc,
2.16 Acres, Lot 8 in Block 3, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-133-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
36.73 Acres. Lols 1 thru 16 in Block 5, Lincoln Estates :

APN 10-134-01 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 16 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-134-05 Toreson Industries, [nc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 12 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

P B R £ i

APN 10-134-06 Toreson Industries, loc.
2.34 Acres. Lot Ll in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

T

APN 10-134-08 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 2 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates
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APN 10-134409 Toreson Industries, inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 1 in Block 7, Lincoin Estales

APM 10-134-10 Toreson [ndustries, inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 2 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-134-11 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 3 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-134-12 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.34 Acres. Lot 4 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-134-14 Toreson industries, Inc.
234 Acres. Lot 6 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

APN 10-134-16 Toreson Industries, Inc.
2.16 Acres. Lot 8 in Block 7, Lincoln Estates

APN 01:057-24 Trirmble, Geraldine
4 Lots: Lots 72, 73,74 & 75 in Block 37, Trailer Hookup, Wood Open Porch with steps, Personal
Property (MH550, 90 Nashua. 52 x 28), Pioche Town

APN 08-291-02 Turley, Luther Dean, Ir. & Kimberly
2 Acres in NE1/4 Section 21 T75 RG1E, House, Water & Septic System, CFW & Storage Shed

APN 12-100-11 Turner, Wayne M. & Janice A.

640 Acres (Patent #27-68-0113-320 Acres). S1/25W1/4;NW 1/45W1/4 Section 13 T28 R67E,
SE1/4NE1/4 Section 23 T2S R67E, 'NW1/4 Section 24 T2S R67E. {Pat #27-71-0101-320 Acres)
NIZZNWI1/4: NE1/4: E1/25E1/4 Section 14 T25 R67E, 2 Cabins, Storage Shed, 3 Trailer Hookups,
Corrals & Loading Chutes, House & Garage, Metal Garage Building, Well & Septic System, Power Lines,
Poles & Transformers

APN 06-241-36 Unknown Owner
E1ZZNEI/ANW1/4SE /4 Section 35 TZN R69E

APN02-043-12 Unknown Owners
Portion of 2 Lots in Lots | & 2 in Block 19, Panaca Town (12' x 5281

APN 03.121-12 Vanroekel, Glenn A. & Darlene F,
1.3% Acre in SW1/4NE1/4 and in NW1/4SE1/4 Section 7 T48§ R67E, House, Porch, CFW, Garage,
Woodshop, Fence, Sheds, Corrals, Coups & Improvements, Caliente City

APN 03-191-03 Vincent, Gina Philmina
Lois LT & 12 in Black A of Denton Heights, House, Porch, CFW & Fence, Caliente City

APN Q3-077-22 Vincemt, Victor
Lot 15 in Block 1, Business Building, Caliente City

APN 03-077-09 Vincent, Victor B.
Lots 16, 17 & 18 in Block 1, Hotel Building, Personat Property, Caliente City
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APN 09-023-81 Virgin Valley Disposal & Storage

Exempt Mesquite City Property being used by Virgin Valley Disposal & Storage for a profit - Taxable
under NRS 361.157 and 361.159. 35 Acres in SW1/4NW /4 Section 16 T12S RTIE and 40 Acres in
SWI/4NEL/4 Section 17 T128 R71E, Landfill & Test Wells

APN 13-160-15 Volk, Karl

9973 Acres. Parcel #2 of the Karl Volk Parcel Map Book A. page 319, House, Addition, Well, Septic
Svstem, Powertine, Poles, Transformer, RV Park & Septic System, Golf Driving Range, Trailcr Hookup,
Personal Property (MH42, 1964 Fleetwood. 10 x 55; MH903, 1973 Road Runner I1, 5th Whezh)

APN 12-190-08 Wadsworth, Don Scott & Marcia P.
40 Acres. S1/251/2SE1/4 Section 18 T28 R68E

APN 12-200-09 Wadsworth, Den Scott & Marcia P.
120 Actes. SW1/MSE1/4; $1/2SW1/4 Section 17 T25 R6SE

APN 01-057-20 Washburn, Vell & Ella Mae
Lots 65 & 66 in Block 37, Apartment Building, Garage & Fence, Pioche Town

APN 13.042-12 Weideman, Richard K. & Marialyce
Lot 53 in Highland Knolis Subdivision, 4.81 Acres, Trailer Hookup, Water & Septic Systems, Porches,
Shed & Fence, 1/12 Interest in permit #62064 Quasi Municipal Water Permit and Improvements

APN 0205303 West, John W. & Judy C.
Part of Lot 2 in Block 18, House, Porch, Cellar, Storage Shed, Patio, CFW, Carport, Guest House, Fences,
Porch & CFW, Personal Property (MH517, 1957 MFG), Panaca Town

APN 03-083-08 Western United Life Assurance
West 1/2 of Lot | and all of Lot 10'in Block 15, House, Porch, Storage Building, CFW, Awnings &
Fence, Caliente City

APN 094111-29 Weston, David Bankrupicy Estate % John B. Maycock, Trustee
3 Patented Mining Claims in Ely Mining District @ $500 each (Newport Rhonda, Rhonda No. 1) (Survey
No. 4165) (Survey No. 4167)

APN 09-011-30 Weston, David Bankruptcy Estate % John B, Maycock, Trustee
§ Palented Mining Claims, Highland Mining District @ $500 each (Survey #4163 Velma, Dead Pine,
Columbing, Missing Link, Last Chance Silver Mine)

APN 09-011-3F Weston, David Bankruptcy Estate % John B. Maycock, Trustee
1 Patented Mining Claim, Ely Mining District @ $500 each (Newport No. 1, Survey #4165)

APN 0§-065-13 White, Carol Lynn
Plot of Land approximately .33 Acre in Biock 5, Trailer Hookup & Porches, Personal Property (MH541,
1975 Sahara, 12 x 65), Piohe Town

APN 01-057-10 Wilson, Mark &
Part of 6 1/2 Lots: 4.115' of Lot 34, N 120' of Lot 35, N 14* of Lot 37, and all of Lots 38, 39,40 & 41in
Block 37, House, Carpont, Porches, Fence & Storage Shed, Pioche Town

APN 03-181-06 Wishart, Reba
Lats 28 & 29 in Block 9, House, Porch & Garage, Caliente City
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APN 10-141-01 Womack Construction Co.. Inc.

36.33 Acres. Lots 1 thru 32 in Block 1 of Lincoln Estates Unit 5, E1/2 Section 11 T35 R35E

APN 10-142-01 Womack Construction Ca., Inc.
36.12 Acres. Lots 1 thru 32 in Block 2 of Lincotn Estates Unit 5

APN 10-143-01 Womack Construction Co., Inc.
36.63 Acres. Lots 1 thru 32 in Block 3 of Lincoln Estates Unit §

APN 10-144-01 Womack Construction Co.. Inc.
38.72 Acres. Lots | thru 32 in Block 4 of Lincoln Estaies Unit $

APN 10-151-01 Wamack Construction Co., Inc,
Lots § thru 32 in Black 5 of Lincoln Estates Unit 5

APN 10-152-01 Womack Construction Co., Ing. .
Lots | thru 32 in Block 6 of Lincoln Estates Unit 5

APN 10-153-01 Womack Construction Co,, In¢,
Lots 1 thru 32 in Black 7 of Lincoln Estates Unit 5

APN 10-154-01 Womack Construction Co., Inc,
Lots 1 thry 31 in Block 8 of Lincoln Estates Unit 5

T Al DCLTN2ED AT AZGIISTOFR
Lincoln County Treasurer
June 8, 1999
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